
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021598-2023 

Tender

Public Health Nursing for 0 to 5 years olds and Smoking in
Pregnancy services

Doncaster Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-021598
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ea56  
Published 26 July 2023, 10:21am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Doncaster Council

Civic Office, Waterdale

Doncaster

DN1 3BU

Contact

Samantha Blakeley

Email

Samantha.Blakeley@doncaster.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1302862145

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021598-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021598-2023
mailto:Samantha.Blakeley@doncaster.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

182338557

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104514

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=67859&B=UK

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=67859&B=UK

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Public Health Nursing for 0 to 5 years olds and Smoking in Pregnancy services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The HCP 0-5 is a prevention and early intervention public health programme that lies at
the heart of the universal service for children and families and aims to support parents at
this crucial stage of life, promote child development, improve child health outcomes and
ensure that families at risk are identified at the earliest opportunity. The 0-5 element of the
Healthy Child Programme is led primarily by health visiting services, providing place-
based services and working in partnership with other early year providers including
midwifery, Family Hubs, and early years inclusion teams. The smoking in pregnancy
service sits within the health visiting pathway and offers women who smoke and their
families support to stop smoking and maintain a smoke free home environment. It is a
robust opt out service that continues to offer support to engaging and non-engaging
clients from conception up to the child’s first birthday.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £25,984,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services



Page 4 to 6

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Main site or place of performance

Doncaster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The HCP 0-5 is a prevention and early intervention public health programme that lies at
the heart of the universal service for children and families and aims to support parents at
this crucial stage of life, promote child development, improve child health outcomes and
ensure that families at risk are identified at the earliest opportunity. The 0-5 element of the
Healthy Child Programme is led primarily by health visiting services, providing place-
based services and working in partnership with other early year providers including
midwifery, Family Hubs, and early years inclusion teams. Health visitors, as public health
nurses, use strength-based approaches, building non-dependent relationships to enable
efficient and effective working with parents and families to support behaviour change,
promote health protection and to keep children safe. The smoking in pregnancy service
sits within the health visiting pathway and offers women who smoke and their families
support to stop smoking and maintain a smoke free home environment. It is a robust opt
out service that continues to offer support to engaging and non-engaging clients from
conception up to the child’s first birthday.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £25,984,000

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 September 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

City of Doncaster Council

Doncaster

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-04T03:20:20+0000
	TCPDF




